Matz on the South one hundred sixty 
feet (160’), more or less, to a point in the West line 
of a ten feet (10’) wide alley, thence northward 
along said alley nineteen feet six inches (19’ 6”), 
more or less, to a twelve feet (12’) wide alley; 
thence westward along said alley one hundred 
fifty-nine feet (159’), more or less, to the East 
side of said O’Neil Street; thence along said street 
southward twenty feet (20’), more or less, to the 
place of beginning.

BEING KNOWN AS: 13 South ONeil Street, 
Mohnton, Pennsylvania 19540.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED

[...]

ON the West by North Fourth Street;
ON the East by a ten feet wide alley;
ON the South by property of Lewis W. 

Mischlitz; and
ON the North by property of Alexander C. 

Koch.
CONTAINING IN FRONT along North 

Fourth Street, sixteen (16) feet, and in depth of 
equal width one hundred five (105) feet more 
or less.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling 
house known as: 817 North 4th Street, Reading, 
PA 19601

PARCEL I.D. 14530758743884
BEING THE SAME premises which Michele 

D. Menet a/k/a Michele Timochenko, by Deed 
dated 05/31/00 and recorded 06/02/00 in Berks

[...]

CONTAINING in front on said Weiser Street, 

North and South, fourteen feet four and one-half 
inches (14 feet 4-1/2 inches) to the middle of a 
joint alley two feet two inches (2 feet 2 inches) 
wide on the South side of said house, and in depth, 
East and West, of equal width one hundred twelve 
feet (112 feet) to said ten feet (10 feet) wide alley.

TOGETHER WITH the use of said joint 
alley two feet two inches (2 feet 2 inches) wide 
in common with the owners or occupiers of the 
adjoining house on the South.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH the free and 
uninterrupted use of the said ten feet (10 feet)

[...]

and forty-tow one- hundredths feet (18.42 feet) 
from the next described corner, North eighty-six 
degrees sixteen minutes East (N. 86.16 minutes 
E.) seventy-six and thirty-eight one-hundredths 
feet (76.38 feet) to the place of Beginning.

CONTAINING in area seventeen thousand 
eight hundred three square feet (17,803 sq. ft.).

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN 
Ralph S. James, III and Lynne A. James, (then 
known as Lynse A. Seifrit, h/w), by Deed from 
Lynne A. Seifrit, n/k/a, Lynne A. James, dated 
08/02/1999, recorded 08/02/1999 in Book 3107, 
Page 1055.

BEING KNOWN AS 1021 Pleasant Hill Road,

[...]

ON the South partly by a fifteen feet (15 feet) 
wide alley and partly by Lot No. 127; and

ON the West partly by Lot No. 127 and partly 
by Kenhorst Boulevard.

HAVING a total frontage on said Kenhorst 
Boulevard of forty feet (40 feet) more or less, 
and extending in depth of equal width one 
hundred twenty-five feet (125 feet) more or less 
to said alley.

THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING 
HOUSE KNOWN AS: 1436 Kenhorst Boulevard, 
Reading, PA 19607

TAX PARCEL #54530506395656
ACCOUNT: 54072100
SEE Deed Book 3735, Page 0101
Sold as the property of: the unknown heirs of 

Adam B.

[...]

topographical building line of Walnut Street, sixty 
feet (60’) wide;

THENCE extending in a southwesterly 
direction along the North topographical building 
line of Walnut Street on a line bearing South sixty 
degrees, fifty-seven minutes, six seconds West (S. 
60° 57’ 06” W.) a distance of one hundred thirty 
five feet (135’) to an iron pin;

THENCE extending in a southeasterly 
direction on a line bearing South twenty-nine 
degrees, two minutes, fifty-four seconds East 
(5. 29° 02’ 54” E.), a distance of thirty feet (30’) 
to an iron pin a corner of property belonging to

[...]

curvature on the southerly building line of South 
Tulpehocken Road (fifty feet (50.00) wide); 
thence extending in an easterly direction along 
the southerly building line of South Tulpehocken 
Road, being along the arc of a curve deflecting to 
the left, having a radius of four hundred fifteen 
feet (415’) a central angle of ten (10) degrees 
eighteen (18) minutes thirty-five (35) seconds a 
distance along the arc of seventy-four feet and 
sixty-eight hundredths of one foot (74.68’) to an 
iron pin; thence extending in a southerly direction 
along Lot No.